

BID TABULATION FOR
PR 23-003, PROJECT NO. 13622 : SPEICHER PARK - EAST SIDE SKATE PARK

BID OPENING: 04/23/24 @ 3:00PM

Item No.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	Estimated Quantity	Unit	APPARENT LOW BIDDER GRINDLINE SKATE PARKS INC.		2ND LOW CALIFORNIA SKATE PARKS		3RD LOW C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	BID SCHEDULE			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SCHEDULE NO. 1 Speicher Park - East Side Skate Park PR 23-003									
1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 63,343.66	\$ 63,343.66	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
1.2	Stormwater Pollution and Prevention Plan and NDPES Compliance Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 11,156.63	\$ 11,156.63	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,958.00	\$ 7,958.00
1.3	Remove Existing Tree and Root Ball, Dispose	1	LS	\$ 19,789.16	\$ 19,789.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,319.38	\$ 3,319.38
1.4	Sawcut and Remove Existing Mow Curb and Dispose Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 3,101.20	\$ 3,101.20	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 1,472.00
1.5	Remove Existing Fence/Gate, Associated Posts, Footings, ETC. and Dispose Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 4,724.70	\$ 4,724.70	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,843.50	\$ 8,843.50
1.6	Sawcut and Completely Remove Existing Concrete Pad, Base, ETC. and Dispose Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 54,833.73	\$ 54,833.73	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 58,700.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
1.7	Pothole and Locate Existing Underground Utility Lines to Protect in Place as Required Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 1,148.19	\$ 1,148.19	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 6,426.00
1.8	Remove Existing Landscape/Irrigation and Cap at Limits of Demolition, Dispose Removed Items Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 4,590.36	\$ 4,590.36	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,248.75	\$ 3,248.75
1.9	Construct Skate Park. All work to include Surveying and Staking Services, Base material, Concrete Work (Formwork, Reinforcement, Finishing and Curing), and Metal Work (Fabrication, Installation/welding, Painting, Signage and Drain Inlets), required for the construction of an approximate 12,270 SF. Concrete Skate Park. Per Plans and Specifications.	1	LS	\$ 616,544.58	\$ 616,544.58	\$ 727,000.00	\$ 727,000.00	\$ 959,698.00	\$ 959,698.00
1.10	Construct Concrete Walk (Approx 1,200 SF.) Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 30,559.04	\$ 30,559.04	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,112.00	\$ 17,112.00
1.11	Construct and Install 42" Steel Tube Fencing Per Plans and Specifications	1	LS	\$ 67,831.33	\$ 67,831.33	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00
1.12	Install "No Dumping – Drains to Ocean" Medallion on Existing Catch Basins	2	EA	\$ 72.30	\$ 144.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 218.50
1.13	Install Flogard +Plus Catch Basin Insert Filter (Or Approved Equal) per Plans and Specifications	2	EA	\$ 497.59	\$ 995.18	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00
1.14	COLD MILL 5" UNIFORM DEPTH - FULL STREET WIDTH PER PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 6,154.22	\$ 6,154.22	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,496.20	\$ 8,496.20
1.15	Install Landscape. Complete and in accordance with Contract Documents, including all plant materials (Marina Strawberry Tree, Agave Vilmoreniana Octopus Agave, Lantana X 'New Gold', Senecio Mandraliscae 'Blue Chalk Sticks')	1	LS	\$ 2,572.29	\$ 2,572.29	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,194.20	\$ 25,194.20
1.16	Construct Raised Concrete Curb 6"-8" per detail C/PP2.01	120	LF	\$ 59.24	\$ 7,108.43	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.47	\$ 10,856.40
1.17	Project Construction Sign	1	LS	\$ 1,412.69	\$ 1,412.69	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,603.00	\$ 10,603.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 896,009.99		\$ 1,087,450.00		\$ 1,272,059.93
	Actual Amount - Recorded Amount						\$ -		\$ (0.20)
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1								\$ -
2.1	Slappy Curb Per Skate Park Plans	1	LS	\$ 4,265.06	\$ 4,265.06	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00
2.2	Entry Plaza w/ Decorative Paving (Approx. 930 SF.) & Seating Entry Plaza Planting & Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 60,518.07	\$ 60,518.07	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 82,248.00	\$ 82,248.00
2.3	Shade Structure	1	LS	\$ 71,139.76	\$ 71,139.76	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 92,726.00	\$ 92,726.00
	Additive Alternate No. 1 SUBTOTAL				\$ 135,922.89		\$ 143,000.00		\$ 180,849.00
	TOTAL BID SCHEDULE				\$ 1,031,932.88		\$ 1,230,450.00		\$ 1,452,908.93